

Item No.	Spec. No.	Description	QTY	Units	Engineer Estimate		Forsgren, Inc		Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc.		Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
					Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount								
1	110	Performance & Payment Bond	1	LS	\$ 55,466.67	\$ 55,466.67	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00								
2	120	Maintenance of Traffic and Traffic Control	1	EA	\$ 6,916.67	\$ 6,916.67	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00								
3	141	Construction Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1000	LF	\$ 5.42	\$ 5,416.67	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00								
4	141	Construction Erosion Control, Ditch Check	30	EA	\$ 616.67	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00								
5	SpC	Water Line, Remove Tap and Install Repair Clamp, 6"x15"	100	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200,000.00								
6	SpC	Water Line, Remove Tap and Install Repair Clamp, 8"x15"	50	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 110,000.00								
7	SpC	Water Line, Remove Tap and Install Repair Clamp, 10"x15"	50	EA	\$ 2,433.33	\$ 121,666.67	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125,000.00								
8	SpC	Water Line, Remove Tap and Install Repair Clamp, 12"x15"	50	EA	\$ 2,516.67	\$ 125,833.33	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 130,000.00								
9	SpC	Water Line, Remove Tap and Install Repair Service Saddle, 6"x15"	100	EA	\$ 1,866.67	\$ 186,666.67	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200,000.00								
10	SpC	Water Line, Remove Tap and Install Repair Service Saddle, 8"x15"	50	EA	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 110,000.00								
11	SpC	Water Line, Remove Tap and Install Repair Service Saddle, 10"x15"	50	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125,000.00								
12	SpC	Water Line, Remove Tap and Install Repair Service Saddle, 12"x15"	50	EA	\$ 2,016.67	\$ 100,833.33	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 130,000.00								
13	201	Remove & Dispose of Asphalt Pavement	100	SY	\$ 358.33	\$ 35,833.33	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00								
14	201	Remove & Dispose of Concrete Curb & Gutter	100	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00								
15	201	Remove & Dispose of Concrete Pavment	100	SY	\$ 196.67	\$ 19,666.67	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00								
16	202	Clearing & Grubbing Trees (8" - 12" Dia)	30	EA	\$ 766.67	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60,000.00								
17	202	Clearing & Grubbing Trees (13" - 34" Dia)	20	EA	\$ 1,483.33	\$ 29,666.67	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00								
18	202	Clearing & Grubbing Trees (35" & Larger)	10	EA	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00								
19	205	Excavation & Trench Safety Systems	1	EA	\$ 5,333.33	\$ 5,333.33	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00								
20	205	Granular Backfill	600	CY	\$ 51.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 33,000.00								
21	205	Pipe Casing, 2" PVC, Directional Bore	12000	LF	\$ 33.33	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 432,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720,000.00								
22	205	Pipe Casing, 4" PVC, Directional Bore	300	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00								
23	205	Concrete Encasement	50	CY	\$ 183.33	\$ 9,166.67	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00								
24	206	Flowable Fill	50	CY	\$ 89.67	\$ 4,483.33	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00								
25	211	Street Undercut	50	CY	\$ 128.67	\$ 6,433.33	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00								
26	290	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	50	SY	\$ 1.58	\$ 79.17	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00								
27	290	Solid Sodding	4800	SY	\$ 8.33	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 72,000.00								
28	303	Select Backfill	50	CY	\$ 37.67	\$ 1,883.33	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00								
29	305	Class 7 Base	50	Ton	\$ 43.67	\$ 2,183.33	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00								
30	320	Tack Coat	100	GAL	\$ 13.67	\$ 1,366.67	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00								
31	330	ACHM Surface Course	500	TON	\$ 222.33	\$ 111,166.67	\$ 115.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 112,500.00								
32	360	Cold Milling Asphalt Pavement	200	SY	\$ 46.67	\$ 9,333.33	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00								
33	370	Deep Patch (6" Thick)	200	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00								
34	410	Curb and Gutter (Type A-Barrier)	200	LF	\$ 33.33	\$ 6,666.67	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00								
35	420	Concrete Aprons/Swells	100	SY	\$ 88.33	\$ 8,833.33	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00								
36	430	Concrete Drive 6" Thickness	200	SY	\$ 72.67	\$ 14,533.33	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00								
37	430	Concrete Drive 6" Thickness, Exposed Aggregate Finish	200	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00								
38	440	Concrete Sidewalk	300	SY	\$ 53.33	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00								
39	440	Handicap Ramp	1	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00								
40	603	1" Water Service Connection On 6" Main	100	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 120,000.00								
41	603	1" Water Service Connection On 8" Main	50	EA	\$ 725.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 65,000.00								
42	603	1" Water Service Connection On 10" Main	50	EA	\$ 833.33	\$ 41,666.67	\$ 900.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75,000.00								
43	603	1" Water Service Connection On 12" Main	50	EA	\$ 858.33	\$ 42,916.67	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 85,000.00								
44	603	2" Water Service Connection On 6" Main	10	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 17,000.00								
45	603	2" Water Service Connection On 8" Main	2	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00								
46	603	2" Water Service Connection On 10" Main	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00								
47	603	2" Water Service Connection On 12" Main	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00								
48	603	1" Service Line, HDPE Tubing, SDR 9	15000	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450,000.00								
49	603	2" Service Line, HDPE Tubing, SDR 9	300	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00								
50	603	Water Meter Box, 5/8" Meter, A14 Fitting	400	EA	\$ 560.00	\$ 224,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 520,000.00								
51	603	Water Meter Box, 3/4" Meter, A34 Fitting	100	EA	\$ 576.67	\$ 57,666.67	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 135,000.00								
52	603	Water Meter Box, 1" Meter, A14 Fitting	50	EA	\$ 743.33	\$ 37,166.67	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75,000.00								
53	603	Water Meter Box, 1-1/2" Meter	5	EA	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00								
54	603	Water Meter Box, 2" Meter	10	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00								
55	603	Adjust Water Meter Box To Grade	100	EA	\$ 333.33	\$ 33,333.33	\$ 350.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00								
56	907	Move & Reconstruct Fence (4' to 6' Chain Link)	100	LF	\$ 23.17	\$ 2,316.67	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00								
57	907	Furnish & Install 4' Chain Link Gate	100	EA	\$ 516.67	\$ 51,666.67	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00								
58	907	Furnish & Install 10' Double Chain Link Gate	100	EA	\$ 990.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100,000.00								
59	907	Move & Reconstruct Fence (6' to 8' Wood Privacy Fence)	100	LF	\$ 30.83	\$ 3,083.33	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00								
						\$ 3,068,095.85		\$ 3,067,050.00		\$ 4,398,550.00								
		Notes:																